

3rd year Maintenance Bill

61

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :- Maintenance of road from L039 to Konchi under MM 654 (SC)					
Agency :- Sri Navin Kumar Roy					
Agreement No. - 72-SAD/2020-21					
Date of commencement :- 08.03.2021					
Date of completion :- 07.03.2022					
Actual date of completion - 15.02.2022					
Date of Entry :- 21.01.25					
Work done :-					

① Restoration of road cuts with soil - - - - -

$$4 \times 6.00 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 6.48 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 13.50 \times 1.15 \times 0.25 = 3.88 \text{ m}^3$$

$$15 \times 5.00 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 20.25 \text{ m}^3$$

$$12 \times 2.50 \times 1.10 \times 0.30 = 9.90 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4 \times 1.50 \times 0.90 \times 0.30 = 1.62 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 42.13 \text{ m}^3$$

② Making up beams/shoulder & stripping of soil - - - - -

$$2 \times 15.00 \times 0.90 = 27.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$9 \times 30.00 \times 0.90 = 243.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 25.00 \times 0.60 = 30.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 24.00 \times 0.75 = 18.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$8 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 240.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1 \times 16.50 \times 1.25 = 20.63 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 15.00 \times 0.60 = 18.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 18.00 \times 0.90 = 32.40 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Total} = 629.03 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Maintenance of shoulder beams and stripping of soil — etc					
Qty. vide P-25 item ② = 105.90 m ²					
CRs 60 = 28/m ² — — — Rs 6384 = ∞					
② Maintenance of road signage.					
Qty. vide P-25 item ③ = 0.04 Km					
CRs 1104 = 58/m ² — — — Rs 44 = ∞					
③ Maintenance of Km & 200m Stone post					
Qty. vide P-25 item ④ = 0.05 Km					
CRs 583 = 43/Km — — — Rs 29 = ∞					
④ Maintenance of Road marking with H.T.P. Paint over surface — etc					
Qty. vide 25 item ⑤ = 54 m ²					
CRs 735 = 54/m ² — — — Rs 39719 = ∞					
					Rs 46176 = ∞
Add 12% G.S.T — — — (H) Rs 5541 = ∞					
Add 1% L. cess — — — (H) Rs 462 = ∞					
Less 0.11% Below					Rs 52179 = ∞
Rate As per agreement — — — CRs 57 = ∞					
Payable Amount — — — Rs 52122 = ∞					
Ch 8					
25/01/25					
					24/01/25
					JP

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) Cutting of shrubs from roadway					
Rt. side of 62 idm (9) = 06 nos.					
Rs 6 = 98/cum ——— B 42 = W					
(10) Painting of parapet of walls					
Rt. side of 63 idm (12) = 38.40 m ²					
Rs 100 = 76/m ² ——— B 3869 = W					
(11) Road marking with HTP paint over					
RT surface ———					
Rt. side of 62 idm (10) = 120.00 m ²					
Rs 735 = 54/m ² ——— B 88265 = W					
(12) Road marking with HTP paint over AC					
Surface ———					
Rt. side of 63 idm (11) = 200.00 m ²					
Rs 735 = 54/m ² ——— B 147108 = W					
					B 322604 = W
Add 12% GST + 1% L. Cum — (+) B 41939 = W					
					Rs 364543 = W
Less 1.61 % Below Rate					
As per agreement ———					Rs 5869 = W
					B 358674 = W
Chd A 29/01/25					
					MA 21/01/25 JE

Continuation